

இலாபம் அல்லது நட்டம் மற்றும் ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம் பற்றிய அறிக்கை
மார்ச் 31இல் முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டிற்கு

2019
(ரூ.)

2018
(ரூ.)

மாற்றம்
%

மொத்த வருமானம்	8,724,530,342	6,929,201,053	25.9
வட்டி வருமானம்	7,888,022,365	6,256,980,109	26.1
வட்டிச் செலவினம்	(4,524,628,517)	(3,500,249,672)	29.3
நிகர வட்டி வருமானம்	3,363,393,848	2,756,730,437	22.0
கட்டண மற்றும் தரகுப்பண வருமானம்	361,072,091	248,286,443	45.4
நிகர கட்டண மற்றும் தரகுப்பண வருமானம்	361,072,091	248,286,443	45.4
வர்த்தகம் மூலம் நிகர ஆதாயம்/(இழப்பு)	(352,486)	42,217	(934.9)
நிதிச் செலவிகள் மூலம் நிகர ஆதாயம்/(இழப்பு)	1,128,745	-	100.0
ஏனைய செயற்பாட்டு வருமானம்	474,659,627	423,892,284	12.0
மொத்த செயற்பாட்டு வருமானம்	4,199,901,825	3,428,951,381	22.5
கடன்கள் மற்றும் ஏனைய இழப்புக்களுக்கான சேத அறவீடுகள்	(195,100,737)	(104,858,877)	86.1
நிகர செயற்பாட்டு வருமானம்	4,004,801,088	3,324,092,504	20.5
செலவுகள்			
ஆளணிச் செலவுகள்	(906,841,898)	(732,719,605)	23.8
கட்டட உபகரண மற்றும் ஸ்தாபனச் செலவுகள்	(93,251,698)	(74,788,004)	24.7
ஏனைய செலவுகள்	(719,089,378)	(622,191,141)	15.6
நிதிச் சேவைகள் மீதான வரிசுக்கு முன் செயற்பாட்டு இலாபம்	2,285,618,114	1,894,393,754	20.7
நிதிச் சேவைகள் மீதான வரி	(536,979,738)	(356,549,591)	50.6
வருமான வரிக்கு முன் இலாபம்	1,748,638,376	1,537,844,163	13.7
வருமான வரிச் செலவு	(619,909,904)	(519,206,769)	19.4
ஆண்டிற்கான இலாபம்	1,128,728,472	1,018,637,394	10.8
பங்கொன்றின் சம்பாத்தியம்			
பங்கொன்றின் அடிப்படைச் சம்பாத்தியம்	20.37	23.59	(13.6)
பங்கொன்றின் ஐதாக்கிய சம்பாத்தியம்	20.37	23.59	(13.6)

இலாபம் அல்லது நட்டம் மற்றும் ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம் பற்றிய அறிக்கை...
மார்ச் 31இல் முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டிற்கு

2019
(ரூ.)

2018
(ரூ.)

மாற்றம்
%

ஆண்டிற்கான இலாபம்	1,128,728,472	1,018,637,394	10.8
ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம், வரி நீங்கலாக			
வருமான அறிக்கைக்கு மீள்வகைப்படுத்தப்படாத ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்			
ஓய்வுகால அனுகூலக் கட்டப்பாடுகளின் மீள் கணிப்பு ஆதாயம்/(இழப்பு)	2,581,001	(16,837,783)	115.3
ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரி அறவீடு/காப்பீட்டுக் கணிப்பு ஆதாயத்தின்/(இழப்பின்) நேர்மாற்றம்	(722,681)	4,714,579	(115.3)
ஓய்வுகால அனுகூலக் கட்டப்பாடுகள் மீதான நிகர காப்பீட்டுக் கணிப்பு ஆதாயம்/(இழப்பு)	1,858,320	(12,123,204)	115.3
காணி மற்றும் கட்டிடங்களுக்கான மீள் மதிப்பீடு	176,592,194	-	100.0
ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரி அறவீடு/ காணி மற்றும் கட்டிடங்களுக்கான மீள் மதிப்பீடு	(49,445,814)	-	(100.0)
காணி மற்றும் கட்டிடங்களுக்கான மீள் மதிப்பீடு மீதான நிகர நேர்மாற்றம்	127,146,380	-	100.0
வருமான அறிக்கைக்கு மீள்வகைப்படுத்தப்படாத மொத்த ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்			
வருமான அறிக்கைக்கு மீள்வகைப்படுத்தப்படும் ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்	-	8,709,947	(100.0)
விற்பனைக்குள்ள நிதிச் சொத்துக்களின் மீள் மதிப்பீடு மூலமான ஆதாயம்/(இழப்பு)	-	(1,875,000)	100.0
வருமான அறிக்கையில் மீள்வகைப்படுத்தப்படும் மொத்த ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்	-	6,834,947	(100.0)
ஆண்டிற்கான மொத்த ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம், வரி நீங்கலாக	129,004,700	(5,288,257)	2,539.5
ஆண்டிற்கான மொத்த அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்	1,257,733,172	1,013,349,137	24.1

நிதி நிலைமை அறிக்கை
மார்ச் 31இல் இருந்தவாறு

2019
(ரூ.)

2018
(ரூ.)

மாற்றம்
%

சொத்துக்கள்

காகம் காகக்குச் சமமானவைகளும்	1,507,932,892	1,021,651,531	47.6
வங்கிகளில் வைப்பிலுள்ளவை	1,843,401,599	1,863,482,713	(1.1)
ஏனைய நிதி நிறுவனங்களின் வைப்பிலுள்ளவை	512,957,254	212,709,432	141.2
நேர்மாற்ற மீள்கொள்வனவு ஒப்பந்தங்கள்	230,130,165	630,286,027	(63.5)
நிதி சொத்துக்கள் நியாயமான மதிப்பில் மூலம் அளவிடப்பட்ட ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்/வந்தகத்திற்கு வைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளவை	812,320,782	1,938,675	41,800.8
சொத்துக்கள் விற்பனைக்கு வைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளவை		23,919,000	(100.0)
கடனளிக்கப்பட்ட செலவில் நிதிச் சொத்துக்கள் - ஏனைய வாடிக்கையாளர்களுக்கான கடன்கள் மற்றும் வருமதிகள்	24,332,295,963	18,073,714,310	34.6
கடனளிக்கப்பட்ட செலவில் நிதிச் சொத்துக்கள் - குத்தகை வாடகை	14,582,906,026	12,534,012,782	16.3
கடனளிக்கப்பட்ட செலவில் நிதிச் சொத்துக்கள் - வாடகைக் கொள்வனவு வருமதிகள்	42,010,880	219,927,271	(80.9)
நிதி முதலீடுகள் நியாயமான மதிப்பில் மூலம் அளவிடப்பட்ட ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்/விற்பனைக்குள்ளவை	203,800	208,703,800	(99.9)
கடனளிக்கப்பட்ட செலவில் நிதிச் சொத்துக்கள் - கடன்கள் மற்றும் ஏனைய நிதிக் கருவிகள்/நிதி முதலீடுகள் - முதிர்ச்சி வரை வைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளவை	1,785,716,058	1,920,722,472	(7.0)
கடனளிக்கப்பட்ட செலவில் நிதிச் சொத்துக்கள் - ஏனைய நிதிச் சொத்துக்கள்	15,963,213	16,971,763	(5.9)
கானிகள், இயந்திரங்கள், உபகரணங்கள்	1,719,587,171	1,445,289,701	19.0
அருவச் சொத்துக்கள்	19,647,533	14,568,813	34.9
ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரிச் சொத்துக்கள்	73,028,603	16,019,726	355.9
ஏனைய சொத்துக்கள்	181,423,647	202,358,542	(10.3)
மொத்தச் சொத்துக்கள்	47,659,525,585	38,406,276,558	24.1
பொறுப்புக்கள்			
வங்கி மேலதிக பற்றுக்கள்	14,063,290,073	9,850,566,085	42.8
முன் கூட்டியே பெறப்பட்ட வாடகை	324,196,627	308,688,009	5.0
வாடிக்கையாளர்களுக்குச் செலுத்த வேண்டிய வைப்புக்கள்	25,436,257,664	22,186,879,453	14.6
கீழ்நிலைப்படுத்திய காலக் கடன்கள்	1,031,100,274	1,550,967,094	(33.5)
நடப்பு வரிப் பொறுப்புக்கள்	509,696,461	364,888,378	39.7
ஒத்திவைக்கப்பட்ட வரிப் பொறுப்புக்கள்	343,733,661	385,537,287	(10.8)
ஏனைய பொறுப்புக்கள்	411,165,825	400,427,054	2.7
ஒய்ல்கால அனுகூலக் கடப்பாடுகள்	69,131,811	57,213,310	20.8
மொத்தப் பொறுப்புக்கள்	42,188,572,396	35,105,166,670	20.2
பங்குரிமை			
அறிக்கையிடப்பட்ட மூலதனம்	1,325,918,000	287,153,000	361.7
சட்டபூர்வ ஒதுக்கங்கள்	957,881,867	732,136,173	30.8
ஏனைய ஒதுக்கம்	134,646,380	7,500,000	1,695.3
தேக்கிய சம்பாத்தியங்கள்	3,052,506,942	2,274,320,715	34.2
மொத்தப் பங்குரிமை	5,470,953,189	3,301,109,888	65.7
மொத்தப் பொறுப்புக்கள் மற்றும் பங்குரிமை	47,659,525,585	38,406,276,558	24.1
பங்கொன்றின் நிகர சொத்துப் பெறுமதி (ரூ.)	92.94	79.45	17.0

சான்றளிப்பு

இந்த நிதியறிக்கைகள், 2007ஆம் ஆண்டின் 07ஆம் இலக்க கம்பனிகள் சட்டத்தின் தேவைகளுக்கு அளமவாகவே தயாரிக்கப்பட்டு வழங்கப்படுகின்றன என்பதை நான் உறுதிப்படுத்துகின்றேன்.

(ஒப்பம்)

கே.டி. மேனகா சமீர்

பிரதான உதவிப் பொது முகாமைவாளர் நிதி மற்றும் நிர்வாகம்

இந்த நிதியறிக்கைகளின் தயாரிப்பு மற்றும் வழங்கலுக்குப் பணிப்பாளர்கள் சபை பொறுப்பாக இருக்கிறது. சபையின் சார்பில் அங்கீகரித்துக் கையொப்பமிடுவோர்:

(ஒப்பம்)

தம்பிக் பெரேரா
நிறைவேற்றுப் பணிப்பாளர்

(ஒப்பம்)

எஸ்.பி. ரணகமுவ
முகாமைப் பணிப்பாளர்



KPMG
(Chartered Accountants)
32A, Sir Mohamed Macan Markar Mawatha,
P. O. Box 186,
Colombo 00300, Sri Lanka.

Tel : +94 - 11 542 6426
Fax : +94 - 11 244 5872
+94 - 11 244 6058
Internet : www.kpmg.com/lk

TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF VALLIBEL FINANCE PLC Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements

Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of Vallibel Finance PLC ("the Company"), which comprise the statement of financial position as at 31st March 2019, and the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash flows for the year then ended, and notes to the financial statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information.

In our opinion, the accompanying financial statements give a true and fair view of the financial position of the Company as at 31st March 2019, and of its financial performance and its cash flows for the year then ended in accordance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standards.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with Sri Lanka Auditing Standards (SLAuSs). Our responsibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements section of our report. We are independent of the Company in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by CA Sri Lanka (Code of Ethics) and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with the Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Key Audit Matters

Key audit matters are those matters that, in our professional judgment, were of most significance in our audit of the financial statements of the current period. These matters were addressed in the context of our audit of the financial statements as a whole, and in forming our opinion thereon, and we do not provide a separate opinion on these matters.

1. IMPAIRMENT OF LOANS AND RECEIVABLES, LEASE AND HIRE PURCHASE RECEIVABLES AND TRANSITION IMPACT WITH THE ADOPTION OF SLFRS 9 - "FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS"

Refer to the accounting policies in Note 5.1.9 to the Financial Statement; Identification and Measurement of Impairment of Financial Assets; Note 2.1.2 to the Financial Statements; Use of Judgments and Estimates; "explanatory Note 29 to the Financial Statements; Financial Assets at amortised cost - Loans and receivables to other customers; Note 30 to the Financial Statements; Financial Assets at amortised cost - Lease Rental and hire purchase receivables; and Note 4.1.1 to the Financial Statements: SLFRS 9 - Financial Instruments"

Risk Description

As disclosed in Note 29 and 30 to the financial statements, the company has estimated Rs. 489,024,868 of impairment provision for Loans and Receivable and Rs. 687,305,770 of impairment for Lease rental and hire purchase receivables as at 31st March 2019 and there is high degree of complexity and judgment involved for the company in estimating individual and collective impairment as at that date.

Given the complexity of SLFRS 9 and its expected pervasive impact on the financial sector we focused on the company's disclosure of the expected impact of measuring credit losses on loans and receivable and the significant judgment exercised by the company. The company's model to calculate Expected Credit Loss (ECL) are inherently complex and judgment is applied in determining the correct construct of the model. There are also a number of key assumptions made by the Company in applying the requirements of SLFRS 9 to the models including forward looking probability of default (FLO), loss given default (LGD), macroeconomic scenarios including their weighting and judgments over the use of data inputs required.

As permitted by the transitional provision of SLFRS 9, the impact of adopting SLFRS 9 is considered as an adjustment to equity as at 1st April 2018 (Day One), without restating the comparative information. The Note 4.7 to these financial statements provides the impact on transition to SLFRS 9 - "Financial Instruments" on retained earnings as at 1st April 2018.

We have identified the impairment of loans and receivables, lease and hire purchase receivables as a key audit matter because of its significance to the financial statements and application new accounting policies, including transition option elections with the application of new significant judgments and estimates which are subject to estimation uncertainty and management bias.

Our Response:

- Our audit procedures to assess impairment of loans and advance to customers included the following:
 - Assessment of the methodology inherent within the impairment models against the requirements of SLFRS 9;
 - Challenging the key assumptions in the ECL models and evaluating the reasonableness of Management's key judgments and estimates;
 - Testing the accuracy and completeness of the data inputs by testing reconciliations between source systems and ECL models and assessment of economic information used within, and weightings applied to, forward looking scenarios;
 - Recalculation of ECL for sample using the key assumptions used in the models, such as FLO and LGD;
 - Comparing the economic factors used in the models to market information to assess whether they were aligned with the market and economic development;
 - Assessing the completeness, accuracy and relevance of disclosures in the financial statements in relation to impairment of loans and advance to customers;
 - Understanding the transition approach and practical expedients applied and assessing whether transition gives rise to any specific fraud risks;
 - Challenging the key assumptions and evaluating the reasonableness of management's key judgments and estimates made in preparing the transition adjustments;
 - Assessing the completeness, accuracy and relevance of data used in preparing the transition adjustments;
 - Assessing the adequacy of the disclosures made in the Financial Statements.

2. REVALUATION OF FREEHOLD LAND AND BUILDING

Refer to the accounting policies in Note 5.2 to the Financial Statement and Note 34 Property Plant and Equipment. As at reporting date, freehold land and building carried at fair value, classified as Property, Plant and Equipment, amounted to Rs. 1,263,467,000 and Rs. 1,207,600,000 respectively. The Company recorded a revaluation gain of Rs. 176,582,184 by revaluing freehold land and building during the year.

Risk Description

The Company has engaged a professional valuer to determine the revalued amounts of freehold land and buildings. Estimating the fair value is a complex process involving a number of assumptions/judgments and estimates regarding various inputs such as price range per perch, by considering factors such as the location, condition and accessibility of the property. Consequently, we have determined the revaluation of freehold land and building to be a key audit matter.

Our Response:

- Our audit procedures included:
 - Assessing the competency, qualification, objectivity and independence of the external valuer;
 - Evaluating the reasonableness of the value of the property by comparing the prices paid for the land and building valuation with the comparable land and building prices based on the available information and challenging the reasonableness of the key assumptions based on our knowledge of the business and industry;
 - Assessing the appropriateness of the valuation techniques used by the external valuer, taking into account the profile of the land and building;
 - Testing whether the information supplied to external valuer by the management was consistent with the underlying property records held by the Company;
 - Assessing the adequacy of the fair value disclosures in the Financial Statements, including the description and appropriateness of the inherent degree of subjectivity and key assumptions in the estimates.

Other Information

Management is responsible for the other information. The other information comprises the information included in the annual report, but does not include the financial statements and our auditor's report thereon.

Our opinion on the financial statements does not cover the other information and we do not express any form of assurance conclusion thereon.

In connection with our audit of the financial statements, our responsibility is to read the other information and in doing so, consider whether the other information is materially inconsistent with the financial statements or our knowledge obtained in the audit, or otherwise appears to be materially misstated. If, based on the work we have performed, we conclude that there is a materiality of this other information, we are required to report that fact. We have nothing to report in this regard.

Responsibilities of Management and Those Charged with Governance for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation of financial statements that give a true and fair view in accordance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standards, and for such internal control as management determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the Company's ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the Company or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the Company's financial reporting process.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SLAuSs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

As part of an audit in accordance with SLAuSs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

- Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control;
- Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the Company's internal control;
- Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures made by management;
- Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of accounting, and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the financial statements, or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause the Company to cease to continue as a going concern;
- Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statements, including the disclosures, and whether the financial statements represent the underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during the audit.

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with ethical requirements in accordance with the Code of Ethics regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards.

From the matters communicated with those charged with governance, we determine those matters that were of most significance in the audit of the financial statements of the current period and are therefore the key audit matters. We communicate the key audit matters in our auditor's report unless law or regulation precludes public disclosure about the matter or when, in extremely rare circumstances, we determine that a matter should not be communicated in our report because the adverse consequences of doing so would reasonably be expected to outweigh the public interest benefits of such communication.

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

As required by section 103 (2) of the Companies Act No. 07 of 2007, we have obtained all the information and explanations that were required for the audit and, as far as appears from our examination, proper accounting records have been kept by the Company.

CA Sri Lanka membership number of the engagement partner responsible for signing this independent auditor's report is 2618.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Colombo, Sri Lanka
30th May 2019

KPMG, a Sri Lankan partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International"), a Swiss entity.

M.R. Mithul FCA
T.J.S. Rajapaksa FCA
Ms. S.M.B. Jayasinghe ACA
G.A.U. Karunaratne FCA
R.H. Rajan FCA

R.Y.S. Perera FCA
W.I.J.C. Perera FCA
W.K.D.C. Abeyaratne FCA
R.M.B. Rajapaksa FCA
M.M.M. Shanmugam FCA

C.P. Jayatilake FCA
Ms. S. Joseph FCA
S.T.D.L. Perera FCA
Ms. S.K.G.T.N. Rodrigo FCA
Ms. C.T.K.N. Perera ACA

Principals - S.R.L. Perera FCA/UK, U.S. Attorney-at-Law, U.S. Government ACA

பங்குரிமை மாற்றங்கள் பற்றிய அறிக்கை	அறிக்கையிட்ட மூலதனம்	சட்டபூர்வ ஒதுக்கீட்டு நிதியம்	முதலீட்டு நிதியம்	விற்பனைக்கு உள்ள நிதியம்	பொது நிதியம்	தேக்கிய வருமானங்கள்	மொத்த பங்குரிமை
ரூ.	ரூ.	ரூ.	ரூ.	ரூ.	ரூ.	ரூ.	ரூ.
2017 ஏப்பிரல் 01இல் இருந்த மீதி ஆண்டிற்கான மொத்த அனைத்தும் உள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்	287,153,000	528,408,694	-	(6,834,947)	7,500,000	1,741,393,235	2,557,619,982
ஆண்டிற்கான இலாபம்	-	-	-	-	-	1,018,637,394	1,018,637,394
ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம், வரி நீங்கலாக	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
விற்பனைக்கு கிடைக்கக்கூடிய நிதி சொத்துக்களை மறுபரிசீலனை செய்வதில்	-	-	-	6,834,947	-	-	6,834,947
தேறிய ஆதாயம்/இழப்பு	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட அலகுகள் பொறுப்பு மீதான தேறிய ஆதாயம்/இழப்பு	-	-	-	-	-	(12,123,204)	(12,123,204)
ஆண்டிற்கான மொத்த அனைத்தும் உள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்	-	-	-	6,834,947	-	1,006,514,190	1,013,349,137
கம்பனிப் பங்குதாரர்களுடனான கொடுக்கல் வங்கல்கள்	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
பங்கனிப்புகள் மற்றும் பகிர்ந்தளிப்புகள்	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
பங்குதாரர்களுடனான சலுத்தொகை	-	-	-	-	-	(124,651,800)	(124,651,800)
முதல் மற்றும் இறுதி சலுத்தொகை 2016/17	-	-	-	-	-	(145,427,100)	(145,427,100)
இடைக்கால சலுத்தொகை 2017/18	-	-	-	-	-	219,669	219,669
உரிமை கோரப்படாத சலுத்தொகை சீரமைப்புகள்	-	-	-	-	-	(203,727,479)	(203,727,479)
சட்டபூர்வ ஒதுக்கப் பரிமாற்றங்கள்	-	203,727,479	-	-	-	-	-
மொத்தப் பங்கனிப்புகள் மற்றும் பகிர்ந்தளிப்புகள்	-	203,727,479	-	-	-	(473,586,710)	(269,859,231)
2017 ஏப்பிரல் 01இல் இருந்த மீதி SIFRS 9 இன் ஆரம்ப விண்ணப்பத்தில்	287,153,000	732,136,173	-	-	7,500,000	2,274,320,715	3,301,109,888
சீரமைப்புகள், வரி நீங்கலாக	-	-	-	-	-	(124,873,602)	(124,873,602)
2018 ஏப்பிரல் 01இல் மீட்டெடுக்கப்பட்ட மீதி ஆண்டிற்கான மொத்த அனைத்தும் உள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்	287,153,000	732,136,173	-	-	7,500,000	2,149,447,113	3,176,236,286
ஆண்டிற்கான இலாபம்	-	-	-	-	-	1,128,728,472	1,128,728,472
ஏனைய அனைத்துமுள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம், வரி நீங்கலாக	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
விற்பனைக்கு கிடைக்கக்கூடிய நிதி சொத்துக்களை முதலீடு செய்வதில் தேறிய ஆதாயம்/இழப்பு	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
வரையறுக்கப்பட்ட அலகுகள் பொறுப்பு மீதான தேறிய ஆதாயம்/இழப்பு	-	-	-	-	-	1,858,320	1,858,320
காணி மற்றும் கட்டிடங்களுக்கான மீள் மதிப்பீடு மீதான நிகர நேர்மாற்றம்	-	-	127,146,380	-	-	-	127,146,380
ஆண்டிற்கான மொத்த அனைத்தும் உள்ளடங்கிய வருமானம்	-	-	127,146,380	-	-	1,130,586,792	1,257,733,172
கம்பனிப் பங்குதாரர்களுடனான கொடுக்கல் வங்கல்கள்	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
பங்கனிப்புகள் மற்றும் பகிர்ந்தளிப்புகள்	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
சாதாரண பங்குகள், சரியான வெளியீட்டில்	1,038,765,000	-	-	-	-	-	1,038,765,000
இருந்து வருமானம்	-	-	-	-	-	(1,876,867)	(1,876,867)
சாதாரண பங்குகள், சரியான வெளியீட்டின் பரிவர்த்தனை செலவு	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
பங்குதாரர்களுடனான சலுத்தொகை	-	-	-	-	-	95,598	95,598
உரிமை கோரப்படாத சலுத்தொகை சீரமைப்புகள்	-	-	-	-	-	(225,745,694)	-
சட்டபூர்வ ஒதுக்கப் பரிமாற்றங்கள்	-	225,745,694	-	-	-	-	-
பங்குதாரர்களுடனான மொத்த கொடுக்கல் வங்கல்கள்	1,038,765,000	225,745,694	-	-	-	(227,526,963)	1,036,983,731
2019 மார்ச் 31இல் இருந்த மீதி	1,325,918,000	957,881,867	127,146,380	-	7,500,000	3,052,506,942	5,470,953,189

தெரிவுசெய்யப்பட்ட செயற்பாட்டுக் குறிகாட்டிகள் (ஒழுங்குபடுத்தல் அறிக்கையிட்டுக் கொண்டவை)	2019	2018
மார்ச் 31இல்		
ஒழுங்குபடுத்தல் மூலதனப் போதுமை		
கரு மூலதனம் அடுக்கு 1 மூலதனம், ரூ.'000	5,314,411	3,294,013
மொத்த மூலதன அடித்தளம் ரூ.'000	6,020,999	3,794,013
கரு மூலதனப் போதுமை விகிதம், இடர் நிறையேற்றிய சொத்துக்களின் % ஆக (குறைந்தபட்ச தேவை 6%)	11.13%	10.60%
மொத்த மூலதனப் போதுமை விகிதம், இடர் நிறையேற்றிய சொத்துக்களின் % ஆக (குறைந்தபட்ச தேவை 10%)	12.61%	12.21%
மூலதன நிதிகள் எதிர் வைப்புப் பொறுப்புகள் விகிதம் (குறைந்தபட்சத் தேவை 10%)	21.76%	17.10%
சொத்துக்களின் தரம் (கடன் செயற்பாடுகளின் தரம்)		
மொத்த செயற்பாட கடன் வசதிகள் ரூ.'000	1,212,159	860,965
மொத்த செயற்பாட கடன் வசதிகள் விகிதம் %	3.02%	2.72%
நிகர செயற்பாட கடன் வசதிகள் விகிதம் %	0.60%	0.41%
இலாபத்தன்மை (%)		
வட்டி எல்லை	8.51%	8.47%
சொத்துக்களின் மீதான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு முன்)	4.06%	4.45%
பங்குரிமை மீதான வருமானம் (வரிக்குப் பின்)	25.73%	34.77%
ஒழுங்குபடுத்தல் திரவத்தன்மை (ரூ.'000)		
தேவையான திரவச் சொத்துக்களின் குறைந்தபட்ச தொகை	2,733,438	2,461,977
கிடைக்கப்பெறும் திரவச் சொத்துக்களின் தொகை	4,169,421	4,624,392
தேவையான அரசு பிணையங்களின் குறைந்தபட்ச தொகை	1,573,335	1,323,561
கிடைக்கப்பெறும் அரசு பிணையங்களின் தொகை	2,006,156	2,740,060
நிறுவனத் தகவல்கள்		
ஊழியர்களின் எண்ணிக்கை	923	849
கிளைகளின் எண்ணிக்கை	32	28
சேவை நிலையங்களின் எண்ணிக்கை	8	8

Credit Rating : BBB Stable Outlook : ICRA Lanka

Brand Rating : A+ : Brand Finance



வெலிபல் ஃபினான்ஸ்

இல.310, காலி வீதி, கொழும்பு 3. தொ: 0112 370 990 | www.vallibelfinance.com | ௧௧௧௧௧௧

சிலவகையான வரவுபடங்கள்

ஒட்டோ டிராப்ட்

வாகன